Ordinance calling and providing for a consolidated general election to be held in the City and 
County of San Francisco on Tuesday, November 2, 2010, for the purpose of submitting to the 
voters of the City and County of San Francisco a proposition to authorize general obligation bonded 
indebtedness of the City and County in the Amount of Forty Six Million One Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($46,150,000) to provide deferred loans and/or grants to pay the costs of seismic 
retrofits to multi-story wood structures that are at significant risk of substantial damage and 
collapse during an earthquake; authorizing landlords to pass-through 50% of the resulting property